
Page 7 of 54 
 

NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY 

MARINE DEPARTMENT 

  NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)   

NIT No. NMPA/AE-MW/VTS-MISC/2023/14 Date: 04-12-2023 

Title of Work “Outsourcing Miscellaneous works at VTS for a 

period of 03 years” 

The Deputy Conservator, New Mangalore Port Authority invites               

e-tenders in Two Bid system (Technical Bid and Price Bid) on behalf 

of New Mangalore Port Authority (NMPA), from the reputed, 

bonafide, resourceful & experienced firms for the subject Work. 

Details of Estimated cost, Tender fee, EMD and Schedule of 

Tender (SoT) for participation in this tender are given below: 

 

1 TENDER No.  
NMPA/AE-MW/VTS-
MISC/2023/14   

Dated  04-12-2023 

2 MODE OF TENDER 

e-Tender System (Online – Two 
Cover System) through e-procurement 
portal 
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

3 e-Tender No. 2023_NMPT_783636_1 

4 Estimated cost ₹27,37,130/- 
Excluding  GST 

5 
Earnest Money Deposit as per 
Clause No. 2.6 (a) of ITB ₹64,600/- 

6 Tender Fee 
 

₹560/- (500 + 12% GST) 
Non-refundable. 

7 
Date of NIT available to parties to 
download 

04-12-2023 at 1230 hrs 



Page 8 of 54 
 

8 
Date of Starting of online Pre-bid 
queries 

04-12-2023 at 1230 hrs 

9 
Date of Closing of online Pre-bid 
queries 

11-12-2023 at 1500 hrs 

10 
Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission Bid on line at 
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

18-12-2023 at 1000 hrs 

11 
Date of closing of e-Tender for 
submission of Bid. 

28-12-2023 at 1500 hrs 

12 
Date & Time of opening of 
Technical Bid. 

29-12-2023 at 1530 hrs 

13 
Date & Time of opening of Price 
Bid  

To be communicated separately 
by e-mail 

14 Work Contract period 
3 years from the date of 
commencement of work. 

15 Validity of Tender 
90 days from the last date of 
submission of bids.  

 

Note: Amendments to the tender (if any) will be issued only through website 
www.newmangaloreport.gov.in and on CPP Portal (Central Public 
Procurement Portal) www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Deputy Conservator 

New Mangalore Port Authority 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


